
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024505-2023 

Contract

Supply of Sewer Surveys and Associated Jetting
Services

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024505

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 21 August 2023, 1:53pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Luigi Mattioda

Email

luigi.mattioda@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7855975663

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024505-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024505-2023
mailto:luigi.mattioda@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02366682

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Sewer Surveys and Associated Jetting Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90491000 - Sewer survey services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Yorkshire Water Services (YWS) are looking to set up a Framework Agreement for the

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 8

Supply of Sewer Inspection/Survey Services and Associated Sewer Jetting. 

Sewer inspection has become an essential tool for sewer operations and maintenance as well
as for asset managers in monitoring the long-term structural condition and serviceability of
these assets.

The agreement will cover surveys (CCTV, Manual and Other Technology) and associated
blockage removal (e.g. Jetting) required for a survey to be completed. Sewer survey coding
and condition reporting will be required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The following services will be provided under this contract:

(a) Sewer Surveys, i.e. the inspection of wastewater assets, whether manual or performed
through CCTV or Other Technology;

(b) The associated Jetting Services, i.e. blockage removals, to enable the professional
service of inspection of wastewater assets to be performed

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality questionnaire / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM2617

Title

Agreement for the supply of services in relation to sewer surveys and associated jetting
services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2023

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENVIROFLOW MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Spring Lodge 172 Chester Road

Helsby

WA6 0AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Companies House

07227667

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM2617

Title

Agreement for the supply of services in relation to sewer surveys and associated jetting
services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADLER & ALLAN LIMITED

80 Station Parade

Harrogate

HG1 1HQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Companies House



Page 7 to 8

00318460

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM2617

Title

Agreement for the supply of services in relation to sewer surveys and associated jetting
services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LANES GROUP PLC

17 Parkside Lane, Parkside Industrial Estate



Page 8 to 8

Leeds

LS11 5TD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

03784486

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T16:24:01+0100
	TCPDF




